## **Township of West Milford**

Passaic County, New Jersey

## ~ Resolution 2024 - 021 ~

MAYOR'S APPOINTMENT OF WILLIAM SENANDE AS TOWNSHIP ADMINISTRATOR IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION §15-14 AND MUNICIPAL CLERK IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION §15-20 OF THE TOWNSHIP CODE

**BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Township Council of the Township of West Milford that they do hereby provide advice and consent to the Mayor's appointment of William Senande to the position of Township Administrator in accordance with Article III of the Township Code.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, by the Township Council of the Township of West Milford that they do hereby provide advice and consent to the Mayor's appointment of William Senande to the position of Municipal Clerk in accordance with Article IV of the Township Code.

Adopted: January 3, 2024

Adopted this 3 <sup>rd</sup> day of January, 2024 and certified as a true copy of an original
William Senande, Township Clerk